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AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF
THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, |,
Adrien M Whiddett, performing the duties of the Commissioner of Police under the
Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian
Federal Police listed in the attached Schedule (Attachment A) who--

a have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services

in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of
members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses;

and

b. have completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under that Act

Dated this D & K ay of (A rrernter 1997,
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hiddett
orming duties of Commissioner
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Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs)

Act 1977

ALSTON
BENDLE
CLUGSTON
LAWLER
RUMBLE
AMOS
BELACIC
BINKHORST
BREEN
CLARK
DOWNTON
KONEMANN
MACAULEY
PADGETT
PEARSON
SCREEN
SMITH
SMITH
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THE SCHEDULE
John Sergeant
Vikki Pamela Sergeant
James Ronald Sergeant
Anthony Herbert Sergeant
Simone Jane Sergeant
Gregory John Constable
Ilvan Constable
Garry Peter Constable
Peter Glenn Constable
Nicholas David Constable
William Terrance Constable
Morris Constable
Graeme Constable
Meredith Robyn Constable
Sean Gregory Constable
James Raymond Constable
Alan Gregory Constable
Michael Leonard Constable

ATTACHMENT A

1558
4146

532

669
3472
3037
1607
3484
4820
4969
1421
2051
5060
5284
3910

992
2970
1167
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