SPECIAL GAZETTE

No. S401, Tuesday 9 December, 1997

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, I, Adrien M Whiddett, performing the duties of the Commissioner of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police listed in the attached Schedule (Attachment A) who:-

- a have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- b. have completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under that Act

Dated this 28 th day of November 1997.

AM Whiddett

performing duties of Commissioner

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE

ALSTON	John	Sergeant 1558
BENDLE	Vikki Pamela	Sergeant 4146
CLUGSTON	James Ronald	Sergeant 532
LAWLER	Anthony Herbert	Sergeant 669
RUMBLE	Simone Jane	Sergeant 3472
AMOS	Gregory John	Constable 3037
BELACIC	Ivan	Constable 1607
BINKHORST	Garry Peter	Constable 3484
BREEN	Peter Glenn	Constable 4920
CLARK	Nicholas David	Constable 4969
DOWNTON	William Terrance	Constable 1421
KONEMANN	Morris	Constable 2051
MACAULEY	Graeme	Constable 5060
PADGETT	Meredith Robyn	Constable 5284
PEARSON	Sean Gregory	Constable 3910
SCREEN	James Raymond	Constable 992
	Alan Gregory	Constable 2970
SMITH	Michael Leonard	Constable 1167
SMITH	Michael Leonard	Constable 1107